

## **CHALK FARM & GREENWICH**

**ROUTE** 

FARES FOR CHILDREN under 14 years of age

One child under 3 years of age accompanied by a fare paying adult or child passenger and not occupying a seat, is carried free. Additional children under 3 years and all children of 3 years and under 14 years of age are carried at half the adult single fare, fractions of Id. charged as Id.

Stage Point No.																		,		1				
_	CHA	LK F	ARM	LT.	Stati	on l												Į	Stage Point					
2	4													No.	ļv	ΊΑ	NE	W CROSS						
3	4	4 4 MORNINGTON CRESCENT Station 3											25	PECI	KHA	M H	igh Street, Rye Lane 25							
4	8	4	4	DRI	JMMC	OND	STRE	ET or	EUS	TON	ROAD	4							28	$\Box$	QU	EN:	ROAD Station 28	
5	8	8	4	4	RUS	SELL	. squ	ARE	Bern	ard S	treet	5						١	29	4.	4	HE	W CROSS GATE 29	
6	1/-	8	8	4	4	THE	OBA	LDS F	ROAD	or H	OLBO	RN	(Kins	SWO)	) Sta	tion (	5		30	8	4	4	NEW CROSS Marquis of Granby or Station 3	0
7	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	STR	AND	Aldw	ych :	<b>7</b> †							]	31	8	8	4	4 DEPTFORD BRIDGE 31+	
8	1/3	ý-	<b>V</b> -	8	8	4	4	WA	TERL	. <b>00</b> 5	tatio	n 8							32	1/-	8	8	4 4 GREENWICH Station 32	
9	1/3	1/3	i/-	ı/-	8	8	4	4	ST.	GEO	RGES	CIRC	us 9					- 1	21	1/-	1/-	8	8 4 4 GREENWICH King William W	alk 21
10	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	ELE	PHAI	IT &	CAST	'LE I	0 <del>1</del>			•					<del></del>	
п	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	4	ROD	NEY	PLA	Œ C	rown	and .	Anch	or I	ı					
12	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	<b>!/</b> -	8	В	4	4	4	ort	KE	IT RO	DAD !	Brick	laver	s Ar	ms 12					
13	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	4	TO	VER	erid	GE R	QAD	Too	ley St	reet I	3†			
14	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	<b>V</b> /3	<sub>1/-</sub>	1/-	8	8	8	4	4	JAN	MICA	ROA	D Ab	bey	Street	14				
15	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	<sub>1/-</sub>	ý-	8	8	8	4	-4	4	ST.	JAME	S CH	URC	H 15.	•				
16	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	8	4	4	4	ROT	HERI	HITE	IE TUN	NEL 1	16†			
17	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	٧-	8	8	4	4	4	SUR	REY	DOC	S Stat	tion	17†		
81	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	<sub>1/-</sub>	<b>I/</b> -	1/-	8	8	8	4	4	DE	PTFOR	D PAR	RK (	ATE	S 18† .	
19	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/3	<b>!/</b> -	1/-	В	8	8	4	4	DEP	TFORD	) Pri	nce	Street or Noghs Ark 19	
20	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/3	1/-	l/-	1/-	8	8	4	[4]	CRÉEI	KSIT	E 2	`	
21	2/6	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/6	<b>I/3</b>	1/3	1/-	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4 0	GRE	NV	ICH King William Walk 21	
																					•			
																			٧I	A RC	ОТІ	1E)	HITHE NEW ROAD	
22	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	1/-	8	8	8	4	4	RO	THER	ITHE	NEV	V R	DAD Galley Wall Road 22	
23	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/3	1/-	V-	8	В	8	4	4	OFD	KENT	T RC	AD.	Astoria 23	
24	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/3	<b>I</b> /-	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	PECK	(HAI	l Lo	rd Hill 24	
25	2/6	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	1/-	8	. 8	4	4	PEC	CHA	M High Street, Rye Lane 25	
	ئت	7, -	7,	17.		<u> </u>					<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u>,</u>		•	<del></del>	_				

### VIA OLD KENT ROAD

26	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	4	DUNTON ROAD 26
													4 ST. GEORGES WAY (or Astoria) 27
				L									4 4 PECKHAM Lord Hill 24
25	<b>2</b> /-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	1/-	8	8 4 4 PECKHAM High Street, Rve Lane 25

				4 OLD KENT ROAD Lord Wellingtonor Astorio 27
28	2/- 1/9 1/9	1/6 1/6 1/3 1/3 1/- 1/-	8 8 8	4 4 OLD KENT ROAD Railway Bridge 28
29	2/- 2/- 1/9	1/9 1/6 1/6 1/3 1/3 1/-	-   - 8	8 4 4 NEW CROSS GATE 29

	ě		22															
	ij		Astoria) 27	ſ	27	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	I/-	1/-	8	8	8	4	4
	Stre	Z	stor		28	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	8	4
	igh A	Ī	ۋ		29	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	<b>I/3</b>	1/3	1/-	<b>!/</b> -	1/+	8	8
	PECKHAM High Street, Rve	AM Lord Hill	WAY	•				VI/	A 0	LD	KEN	IT I	ROA	\D				
	2	PECKHAM	GEORGES	ſ	29	NEV	V CR	oss	GATE	29								
	4	7	ä	ı	28	4	ÓГО	KEI	NT R	DAD	Rai w	ay B	ridge	28				
ı	4	4	ᇥ		27	4	4	οц	) KE	NT R	DAD .	Astor	ia or	Lord	Wel	lingto	n <b>27</b>	
	8	4	4	Ì	26	8	4	4	) DU	NTO	1 RO	ID 24	5					
A	8	8	4	╽╏	12	8	8	4	4	QL,	D KE	NT R	OAD	Brick	laye	rs Arn	ns 12	l
KENT ROAD	V-	8	8	<b> </b>	13	1/-	8	8	4	TO	WER	BRIC	)GE	ROAD	Too	ley St	reet	13†
Z	7-	1/-	8	1	14	17-	1/-	8	8	JAI	4AIC	RO	AD A	bbey	Stree	t 14		
KE	1/-	1/-	8		15	V-	1/-	8	В	ST.	JAM	es' a	iURC	H 15				
Via OLD	1/3	1/-	1/-		16	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	RO	THER	нтн	E TU	NNEL	. 16†			
9	1/3	1/3	7-		17	1/3	1/3	٧-	77-	SU	RREY	DOC	<b>KS</b> 5	tation	17†			
Ä	1/6	1/3	1/3		18	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	DE	PTFO	RD P	ARK	GATE	\$ 18	t		
	1/6	1/6	1/3		. 19	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	DE	PTFO:	RID P	rince	Stree	et or	Noah	s Ari	<b>( 19</b>
	1/9	1/6	1/6		20	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	CRI	EEKSI	DE 2	0					
	1/9	1/9	1/6		21	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	GR	EENV	/ICH	Kini	Wil	liam	Walk	(21	

	Stage Point No.	,	/IA	ROT	HE	RHI	THE	NEW ROAD						
-	25	PEC	KHA	M His	rh St	reet,	Rye I	Lane 25						
١	24	4	4 PECKHAM Lord Hill 24											
١	23	4	4	) ош	KE	NT RC	AD A	Astoria						
1	22	8	4	4	ROT	THERI	KETHI	NEW ROAD Galley Wall Road 22						
ŀ	17	8	8	4	4	SUR	REY	DOCKS Station 17†						
	18	1/-	8	8	4	4	DEP	TFORD PARK GATES 18†						
ı	19	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	DEPTFORD Prince Street or Noahs Ark 19						
	20	1/3	1/-	<b>V</b> -	8	8	4	4 CREEKSIDE 20						
ı	21	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4 4 GREENWICH King William Walk 21						

4 High Street, Rye Lane 25

# **ROUTE 188**

### STANDARD CONDITIONS MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the following times:— FARES FOR CHILDREN ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare paying passenger, is carried free. Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged 5p at all times. MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30 - 16.00 19.00 - 24.00 SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 - 24.00CHARGES FOR DOGS VIA Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 5p at all times. Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free. WALWORTH Dogs are not allowed on the se THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN ROAD G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during the permitted periods:— MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30-16.00 09.30-16.00 Road SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel over any part of this route. Westmorland Stage Point No. CAMBERWELL GREEN 23 Groom **EUSTON** Station I ESTATE RUSSELL SQUARE Imperial Hotel 2 ઍ Horse **HOLBORN** Station 3 GATEWAY ALDWYCH 4+ STREET NATIONAL FILM THEATRE 5 WATERLOO Station or THE OLD VIC 6 EAST ST. GEORGES CIRCUS Waterloo Road 7 **ELEPHANT & CASTLE 8**† RODNEY PLACE Crown & Anchor 9 BRICKLAYERS ARMS Roundabout 10 7 TOWER BRIDGE ROAD Grange Road II TOWER BRIDGE ROAD Tooley Street 12+ JAMAICA ROAD Abbey Street 13 JAMAICA ROAD Gregoran Arms or Drummond Road 14 ROTHERHITHE St. Olaves Hospital (or The Europa S/B) 15 SURREY DOCKS Station or Red Lion 16 **DEPTFORD PARK** Oxestalls Road 17+ 2.4 DEPTFORD The Globe or Noah's Ark 18 CREEKSIDE The Duke 19 GREENWICH Seamen's Hospital 20 VIA WALWORTH ROAD 7 EAST STREET Horse & Groom 9 GATEWAY ESTATE Westmoreland Road 10 7 CAMBERWELL GREEN II VIA NEW CROSS CAMBERWELL GREEN 23 CAMBERWELL Southwark Town Hall 24 PECKHAM HIGH STREET Rye Lane 25† QUEENS ROAD PECKHAM Station 26

12 12

19 12 12

19 19 12

24. 19

19 19 12

7 7

12 12 7

NEW CROSS GATE White Hart 27+

**DEPTFORD BRIDGE 29+** 

NEW CROSS Marquis of Granby or Station 28

GREENWICH Station or Church 19

7 GREENWICH Seamen's Hospital 20

### ROUTE 188

### **FARES FOR CHILDREN** ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare-paying passenger, is carried free. SUBURBAN BUS PASSES are NOT AVAILABLE for travel on this route Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged 6p at all times. BETWEEN EUSTON Station I **RODNEY PLACE** Crown and Anchor 9 CHARGES FOR DOGS Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 6p at all times. Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free. VIA Dogs are not allowed on the seats. G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS WALWORTH G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during the permitted periods:— MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30-15.59 ROAD 09.30-15.59 19.00-23.59 SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30–23.59 All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel over any part of this route. Road THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE **GATEWAY ESTATE** Westmorland Stage Point No. maximum off-peak fare of 35p is charged at the following CAMBERWELL GREEN 23 MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30 - 15.59 19.00 - 23.59 Groom SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 - 23.59 **EUSTON** Station I ı 10 RUSSELL SQUARE Imperial Hotel 2 ø Horse 10 HOLBORN Station 3 ALDWYCH 4+ STREET 10 NATIONAL FILM THEATRE 5 10 WATERLOO Station or THE OLD VIC 6 ST. GEORGES CIRCUS Waterloo Road 7 **ELEPHANT & CASTLE 8**† **RODNEY PLACE** Crown & Anchor 9 **BRICKLAYERS ARMS** Roundabout 10 10 TOWER BRIDGE ROAD Grange Road 11 **TOWER BRIDGE ROAD Tooley Street 12**+ JAMAICA ROAD Abbey Street 13 JAMAICA ROAD Gregorian Arms or Drummond Road 14 10 ROTHERHITHE St. Olaves Hospital (or The Europa S/B) 15 SURREY DOCKS Station or Red Lion 16 **DEPTFORD PARK** Oxestalls Road 17† 10 DEPTFORD The Globe or Noah's Ark 18 CREEKSIDE The Duke 19 GREENWICH Seamen's Hospital 20 VIA WALWORTH ROAD EAST STREET Horse & Groom 9 GATEWAY ESTATE Westmoreland Road 10 10 CAMBERWELL GREEN 11 VIA NEW CROSS CAMBERWELL GREEN 23 10 CAMBERWELL Southwark Town Hall 24 10 PECKHAM HIGH STREET Rye Lane 25† **QUEENS ROAD PECKHAM Station 26 NEW CROSS GATE** White Hart 27† **NEW CROSS** Marquis of Granby or Station 28 **DEPTFORD BRIDGE 29**+ 32 24 GREENWICH Station or Church 19

10 GREENWICH Seamen's Hospital 20

 

# ROUTE 188

CENTRAL (BLUE) INNER (GREEN)

**ZONE LIMITS** KINGS CROSS 99
TO ELEPHANT & CASTLE 8

ELEPHANT & CASTLE 8 or CAMBERWELL 23/11 or NEW CROSS 6/14

TO GREENWICH 20

FARES FOR CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 14 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are charged 15p except from 22.00 until last bus daily when adult fares apply.

Children aged 14 and 15 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs) but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

**CHARGES FOR DOGS**Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged the child fare AT ALL TIMES.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free,

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

THAVEL PENNITS FOR THE ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—
MONDAYS TO PRIDAYS

09.00\*

09.00\*

09.00\*

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

\*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.

No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route. THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

VIA WALWORTH RÓAD

Green 23 Greem 21	Stage
ROAD	Point
Pu	No.
21 21 7	99 KINGS CROSS Station 99
Vestmor	I 25 EUSTON Station I
LL GREEN 2  A Groom A Grage 6  Garage 6  COOPER 8	2 25 25 RUSSELL SQUARE Imperial Hotel 2
WELL GLEE STATE Wei rse & Gro LT Garag I'derton Re i'd cooper	3 40 25 25 HOLBORN Station 3
CAMBRIVELL GREEN CHART ESTATE West EET Horse & Groon GAOSS LT Garage STATE liderton Roas un COW 9	4 40 40 25 25 ALDWYCH 4†
THEFT IN CHO	5 40 40 40 25 25 NATIONAL FILM THEATRE S
THE MAN TO SE OF	6 40 40 40 40 25 25 WATERLOO Station or OLD VIC 6
5 1 5 2 3	7 40 40 40 40 40 25 25 ST. GEORGES CINCUS Waterloo Road 7
25 25 25 25 25 25 35 Q	8 40 40 40 40 40 40 25 25 ELEPHANT & CASTLE 8†
30 30 25 30 25 25 8	9 55 55 55 55 40 40 25 25 RODNEY PLACE Crown & Anchor 9
30 30 30 25 25	10 40 40 25 25 BRICKLAYERS ARMS Roundabout 10
30 30 30 30 25	11 55 55 55 40 30 25 25 BERMONDSEY SQUARE Grange Road 11
30 30 30 30	12 55 55 30 30 25 25 TOWER BRIDGE ROAD Tooley Street 12†
30 30	13 55 55 30 30 30 25 25 JAMAICA ROAD Abbey Street 13
30 30 30	14 55 55 55 30 30 30 30 25 25 JAMAICA ROAD Gregorian Arms or Drummond Road 14
30 30 30	15 55 55 30 30 30 30 30 25 25 ROTHERHITHE St. Olaves Hospital (or The Europa S/B) 15
30 30	16 55 55 30 30 30 25 25 SURREY DOCKS Station or Red Lion 16
30 30 30	17 55 55 55 30 30 30 30 36 25 25 DEPTFORD PARK Oxestalls Road 17†
30 30 30 30	18 33 30 30 30 30 25 25 DEPTROND The Globe or Noah's Ark 18
30 20 30	19 FF 55 55 30 5 6 30 30 25 25 CREKSIDE The Duke 19
30 30 30	20 30 30 30 25 25 GREENWICH Seamen's Hospital 20

VIA OLD KENT ROAD

111	FF	EE	55	40	30	25	25	DUN	TON ROAD Dun Cow 11
12	22	22	55	55	30	30	25	25	HENRY COOPER or SHARD ARMS 12
13	CC	CC	55	55	30	30	30	25	25 TUSTIN ESTATE Ilderton Road 13
14	22	22	55	55	30	30	30	30	25 25 NEW CROSS L.T. Garage 14

VIA WALWORTH ROAD

				_			EAST STREET Horse & Groom 9
1	10	FF	RR	40	40	25	25 GATEWAY ESTATE Westmoreland Road 10 25 25 CAMBERWELL GREEN 11
	11	22	23	55	40	30	25 25 CAMBERWELL GREEN II

VIA NEW CROSS

- 0		THE TENDES
	23	CAMBERWELL GREEN 23
1	24	25 CAMBERWELL Southwark Town Hall 24
1	25	25 25 PECKHAM HIGH STREET Rye Lane 25†
1	26	30 25 25 QUEENS ROAD PECKHAM Station 26
	27	30 30 25 25 NEW CIOSS GATE White Hart 27†
	28	30 30 30 25 25 NEW CROSS Marquis of Granby or Station 28
	29	30 25 25 DEPTFORD BRIDGE 29†
	19	30 30 25 25 GREENWICH Station or Church 19
J	20	30 30 30 25 25 GREENWICH Seamen's Hospital 20

188